
TIME SPEED TIME SPEED TIME SPEED

Target Speed 110 (12:39.273)  Class Results 06:19.636 06:19.636

1 911 JASON WALSH CHRIS RUTTEN 2015 DODGE VIPER -00:03.206 -0.466 06:18.189 110.421 06:17.878 110.512

2 811 MARK CAPENER 2019 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:07.409 1.063 06:19.958 109.907 06:26.724 107.984

3 86 DANIEL MANIS SHANE LANDIS 1989 FORD MUSTANG +00:08.724 1.250 06:29.242 107.285 06:18.755 110.256

4 12 TED HUGHES DAVID JAMES 2020 MCLAREN -00:09.774 -1.435 06:19.918 109.918 06:09.580 112.993

5 27 SEAN SMETTER MIKE SPENCER +00:13.507 1.923 06:38.090 104.901 06:14.689 111.452

6 77 DAN AKSAMIT LEAH AKSAMIT 2016 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:22.313 3.140 06:33.462 106.135 06:28.123 107.595

187 DUSTIN SABATKA TODD SCHNEIDER 1994 CHEVY CAMARO DNF 06:23.695 108.837 DNF

3 BRIAN CHANDLER SHANE COOL 2009 CORVETTE Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 105 (13:15.429)  Class Results 06:37.714 06:37.714

1 112 JARED HELGE MATTHEW HELGE 2009 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:00.538 -0.071 06:37.254 105.122 06:37.636 105.021

2 20 TOMMY DALE VINES MARCIA GRAVES 2007 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:01.686 0.222 06:40.136 104.364 06:36.978 105.195

3 667 GARY BATES CHAYSE BATES 2018 CAMARO +00:06.535 0.856 06:40.326 104.315 06:41.637 103.974

4 426 DOUG JONES DANIEL JONES 2017 FORD MUSTANG +00:07.255 0.949 06:46.989 102.607 06:35.695 105.536

5 505 CASEY RICHARDS BILL MISCHNICK +00:29.508 3.756 06:43.827 103.411 07:01.109 99.167

333 JEREMY GOSSON 2001 CHEVY CORVETTE Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 100 (13:55.200)  Class Results 06:57.600 06:57.600

1 529 CHAD CHRISTENSEN AARON WELLS 2011 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:00.932 -0.112 06:58.999 99.666 06:55.269 100.561

2 981 AJ RANFT IAN LEE 2016 PORSCHE +00:00.941 0.113 06:58.324 99.827 06:57.818 99.948

3 444 RT GREEN JOSH COOL 2018 DODGE CHALLENGER +00:02.095 0.250 07:04.876 98.288 06:52.419 101.256

4 969 DAN ROHRBACH -00:03.430 -0.412 06:56.524 100.258 06:55.246 100.567

5 500 JOHN HUFF JOE FRANSSEN 1970 PLYMOUTH CUDA -00:05.505 -0.663 06:56.684 100.220 06:53.012 101.111

6 9 DAVE SMITH DUSTIN OLSON 2017 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:06.846 0.813 06:54.394 100.774 07:07.652 97.650

334 LELAND SWEET ROBERT PARSONS 2015 CHEVY CAMARO DNF DNF DNS

777 JACK JONES CHAD CARSON 2006 DODGE VIPER Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 95 (14:39.158)  Class Results 07:19.579 07:19.579

1 281 BRIAN HASKETT 2003 FORD MUSTANG -00:00.085 -0.009 07:19.593 94.997 07:19.480 95.021

2 25 LEROY UHRIG ALEX VARNEY 2008 FORD MUSTANG +00:00.472 0.051 07:19.433 95.032 07:20.197 94.867

3 462 JASON RADER KATE RADER 2012 FORD MUSTANG -00:00.816 -0.088 07:16.642 95.639 07:21.701 94.544

4 211 JOHN SHUTA 2001 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:05.009 -0.544 07:16.973 95.566 07:17.175 95.522

5 65 NICK EKBERG LYLE EKBERG 1965 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:05.072 0.545 07:19.921 94.926 07:24.308 93.989

6 515 KEVIN CAPENER ELLEN CAPENER 2019 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:06.281 -0.684 07:18.036 95.335 07:14.841 96.035

7 289 AARON ANDERSON KENDRA ANDERSON 2017 FORD MUSTANG -00:06.925 -0.754 07:17.433 95.466 07:14.800 96.044

8 107 TERRY POLLARD GARY HALSTEAD 2013 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:07.961 -0.868 07:20.890 94.718 07:10.307 97.047

9 150 JEFF GRAFF 1995 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:17.622 -1.943 07:15.761 95.832 07:05.775 98.080

10 135 MARK SKWAREK JAMES WALLACE 1973 DETOMASO PANTERA +00:47.789 4.898 07:58.107 87.344 07:28.840 93.040

11 71 CHARLIE FRIEND 2014 CADILLAC +01:24.941 8.370 08:14.302 84.483 07:49.797 88.890

402 ERIC MOORE CHRISTINE MOORE 1990 CHEVY CORVETTE DNF 07:22.284 94.419 DNF

285 TOM SORRELLS ZACH HAGLER Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 90 (15:28.000)  Class Results 07:44.000 07:44.000

1 290 MIKE HILL JULIE HILL 2015 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:00.051 -0.005 07:44.022 89.996 07:43.927 90.014

2 376 STEVE TASCA 2009 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:00.257 -0.025 07:46.567 89.505 07:41.177 90.551

3 204 RYAN FURSTENAU RICH CLEMENTS 2014 DODGE VIPER +00:00.367 0.036 07:43.995 90.001 07:44.373 89.928

4 399 CLAY HANSON KEITH MCCOMSEY 2010 DODGE SRT CHALLENGER +00:00.405 0.039 07:51.448 88.578 07:36.957 91.387

5 415 TIM ZIMMERMAN KYLE CLEVELAND 2014 DODGE CHARGER +00:00.490 0.048 07:44.944 89.817 07:43.546 90.088

6 202 TRACY CLINKENBEARD KIM CLINKENBEARD 2002 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:01.023 -0.099 07:44.638 89.876 07:42.339 90.323

7 589 NICK STEWART DIANE STEWART +00:01.179 0.114 07:43.094 90.176 07:46.085 89.597

8 11 ERIC SCHMIDT CHRIS GARNER 1989 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:01.492 -0.145 07:43.039 90.187 07:43.469 90.103

9 816 CLARE KURZ MATTHEW KURZ 2016 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:01.723 0.167 07:45.657 89.680 07:44.066 89.987

10 40 DARREN BREWER SHAWN ROBINSON 2017 LAMBORGHINI -00:02.204 -0.214 07:45.208 89.766 07:40.588 90.667

11 313 JAMES LUEBBE KARL LUEBBE 1979 CHEVY CAMARO -00:02.360 -0.229 07:51.190 88.627 07:34.450 91.891

12 48 DENNY POWELL CONNIE POWELL 2019 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:04.354 -0.424 07:45.595 89.692 07:38.051 91.169

13 205 JASON HORNADY TODD VANCE 2021 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:04.778 0.461 07:47.124 89.398 07:45.654 89.680

14 87 RON HELMER HANNAH HELMER 2015 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:05.480 0.528 07:52.410 88.398 07:41.071 90.572

15 566 DAVID MATHIS JIM JACKSON 2013 CHEVY CAMARO +00:05.921 0.571 07:46.891 89.443 07:47.030 89.416

16 173 SAMER DAMER SAIF DAMER 2018 CHEVY CAMARO +00:06.387 0.615 07:59.956 87.008 07:34.431 91.895

17 712 SID STEWART STEVE SWISHER 2011 FORD MUSTANG -00:06.510 -0.636 07:44.505 89.902 07:36.985 91.382

Loup 2 Loup Open Road Race

Halsey-Purdum NE Aug 12 2021 OFF PERFECT LEG#1 = 11.6 Miles LEG#2 = 11.6 Miles



18 101 BILL HARVEY ANDREW HARVEY 2006 SATURN -00:06.924 -0.677 07:41.660 90.456 07:39.417 90.898

19 68 LINDA KRUEGER RICK KRUEGER 2017 FORD MUSTANG -00:07.222 -0.706 07:41.507 90.486 07:39.272 90.927

20 221 JAY HILL KATHY HILL 2016 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:07.969 0.766 07:50.313 88.792 07:45.656 89.680

21 713 JEFF KREUTZ 2017 AUSTIN MARTIN -00:08.179 -0.800 07:37.984 91.182 07:41.838 90.421

22 83 KEITH BISSON PAT GORACKE 1983 CHEVY CAMARO +00:08.343 0.802 07:56.272 87.681 07:40.071 90.769

23 38 CHARLIE BOSSELMAN BARTLY MOLLOHAN 2016 FORD MUSTANG -00:08.497 -0.832 07:41.857 90.418 07:37.646 91.250

24 280 ALAN KORTMEYER GARY KORTMEYER 2005 NISSIAN 315Z -00:09.179 -0.899 07:42.174 90.356 07:36.647 91.449

25 85 BARRY KONKEN JIM KONKEN 2020 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:14.445 -1.423 07:30.648 92.667 07:42.907 90.213

26 186 BRENT KULP HEIDI KULP 1996 CHEVY CAMERO -00:14.805 -1.459 07:42.780 90.237 07:30.416 92.714

27 1 JOE SHOWN APRIL TICKLE 2011 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:17.099 1.628 07:51.266 88.612 07:53.834 88.132

28 613 ROB WILSON 2013 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:22.171 -2.203 07:37.013 91.376 07:28.816 93.045

29 59 KEVIN HANSCHU RICK CAIN 2003 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:22.616 2.141 07:49.388 88.967 08:01.228 86.778

30 28 RALPH JOHNSON BETH JOHNSON 2017 DODGE CHARGER +00:28.754 2.705 07:58.985 87.184 07:57.769 87.406

31 49 LIREL HOLT NICK HALTEMAN 2015 SUBARU +00:37.371 3.484 08:10.794 85.087 07:54.577 87.994

32 60 JOHN MILLER CHUCK VEYS +00:38.682 3.601 08:20.784 83.389 07:45.898 89.633

33 94 ZEKE PETERSON RYAN CONOVER 2009 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:42.623 -4.333 07:27.441 93.331 07:17.935 95.357

69 BOB BIXLER DNF 07:38.458 91.088 DNF

903 MICHAEL SABATKA ALAN SABATKA 1996 CHEVY CAMARO DNF 07:45.483 89.713 DNF

212 GREGORY ERLANDSON KELLY KOENIG 2016 FORD MUSTANG Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

383 MICHAEL RASMUSSEN SYDNEY NELSON 1995 BMW Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

433 CAM EWOLDT ALLEN EWOLDT 2019 DODGE CHALLENGER Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

707 KEN HODGES LES PETERSON 2007 CHEVY CORVETTE Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 85 (16:22.588)  Class Results 08:11.294 08:11.294

1 364 KEN REES MIKE REES 2009 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:00.047 -0.004 08:09.454 85.320 08:13.088 84.691

2 102 DAVID WAAG JACK SCHMIDT 2013 FORD MUSTANG -00:01.688 -0.146 08:04.563 86.181 08:16.337 84.136

3 314 SCOTT LAPOINTE KEVIN DUFFY 1964 CHEVY CHEVELLE -00:01.727 -0.150 08:13.901 84.551 08:06.961 85.756

4 690 BOB BROWNELL RICK HEGGIE 1966 CHEVY CORVAIR -00:01.919 -0.166 08:08.633 85.463 08:12.036 84.872

5 7 KIRK SHARP KORT GROOMS 2015 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:03.369 0.290 08:30.054 81.874 07:55.904 87.749

6 949 LEVI DURNAL MICHAEL DURNAL 2019 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:03.968 -0.345 08:10.741 85.096 08:07.879 85.595

7 91 MIKE MCCOLLOUGH ZAC RUSTAD 2007 AUDI RS4 -00:04.537 -0.394 08:09.930 85.237 08:08.122 85.552

8 120 SCOTT MANN 1991 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:04.925 -0.428 08:11.618 84.944 08:06.046 85.918

9 44 TOM KIRK BRIAN KIRK 2004 PORSCHE -00:07.541 -0.657 08:05.361 86.039 08:09.687 85.279

10 52 JEFFREY BERNARD 2009 DODGE CHALLENGER +00:07.920 0.680 08:12.793 84.742 08:17.716 83.903

11 866 TRENTON ZESSIN JERRID HALVORSEN 1966 CHEVY -00:08.466 -0.739 07:53.105 88.268 08:21.017 83.350

12 321 JIM MILLER JOHN MILLER 2005 DODGE VIPER +00:12.406 1.060 08:07.938 85.585 08:27.056 82.358

13 252 SAMUEL CRANE TANNER SCHILEWSKI +00:26.189 2.207 08:25.454 82.619 08:23.324 82.968

14 19 CLINT MCKENZIE TROY MONZON 2007 DODGE CHARGER -00:33.996 -3.046 08:02.570 86.537 07:46.023 89.609

923 MICHAEL GROSS JERRY ABTS 2006 FORD MUSTANG Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

996 MIKE BLACK 2015 CHEVY CORVETTE Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified

Target Speed 80 (17:24.000)  Class Results 08:42.000 08:42.000

1 46 RICHARD DAYTON WILLIE HAYWARD 1965 CHEVY SEDAN +00:01.168 0.089 08:42.486 79.926 08:42.682 79.896

2 466 LANNY LOWMAN 2012 CHEVY CORVETTE +00:01.244 0.095 08:42.105 79.984 08:43.140 79.826

3 302 CHADWICK SMITH DONNA SMITH 2013 FORD MUSTANG +00:01.450 0.111 08:42.869 79.867 08:42.580 79.911

4 971 MICHAEL SCHULTZ GARRETT MOHR 2003 FORD MUSTANG +00:01.664 0.127 08:42.386 79.941 08:43.278 79.805

5 63 TONY DALLMAN MARYIA SCHNEIDER 1963 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:03.137 -0.241 08:17.129 84.002 09:03.734 76.802

6 82 DAVE WEBSTER 1987 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:03.669 -0.282 08:39.651 80.362 08:40.680 80.203

7 363 MIKE RASMUSSEN MADISON NELSON 2016 VOLVO S60 -00:04.724 -0.364 08:40.646 80.208 08:38.630 80.520

8 366 ROBERT DIETRICH BILL BENNETT 2016 DODGE CHALLENGER -00:04.916 -0.379 08:41.355 80.099 08:37.729 80.660

9 8 JOHN SCHMIDT 1990 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:05.983 -0.461 08:40.960 80.160 08:37.057 80.765

10 455 JESSICA MORTON 2011 CHEVY GRAND SPORT +00:06.873 0.523 08:40.470 80.235 08:50.403 78.733

11 308 MATT TEAHON MIKE TEAHON 2011 CHEVY CAMARO -00:10.876 -0.842 08:39.216 80.429 08:33.908 81.260

12 73 CARL HANSEN 2013 FORD MUSTANG -00:11.074 -0.858 08:32.772 81.440 08:40.155 80.284

13 300 RAY SMELICH STEFANIE SMELICH 2004 FORD F250 -00:13.078 -1.015 08:36.840 80.799 08:34.082 81.232

14 117 PRED PAUL SLAVA PAUL -00:13.238 -1.027 08:31.439 81.652 08:39.323 80.412

15 469 RICK HERNDON 2017 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:17.792 -1.387 08:31.904 81.578 08:34.304 81.197

16 53 MICHAEL METZGER MIKAELA MEDINA 2019 FORD EXPLORER -00:32.997 -2.611 08:21.244 83.313 08:29.760 81.921

17 888 SCOTT MINTON BROCK MINTON 2014 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:36.692 -2.914 08:11.181 85.020 08:36.127 80.910

18 283 DARCE LAWS 2013 CHEVY CORVETTE -00:40.485 -3.227 08:37.470 80.700 08:06.045 85.918

351 ELDON HOWER 1988 PONTIAC FIERO DNF DNF DNS

486 BERRY LOWMAN 2007 CHEVY CORVETTE DNS DNS DNS

164 DAVID SANDERSON 2017 FORD FIESTA HATCH Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified


